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Garfield Prentice
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Application Support Team
Planning Reception and
General Enquiries

t: 01224 523470

e: pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Senior Planners

Nigel McDowell (Urban Design)

t: 01224 5233318

e: nmcdowell@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Laura Roberston (Masterplans)

t: 01224 522246

e: larobertson@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Ross Wilson (Historic Environment)

t: 01224 523953
e: roswilson@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Planning Officer

Rebecca Kerr

t: 01224 522241

e: rekerr@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Sepideh Hajisoltani
t: 01224 522228
e: shajisoltani@aberdeencity.gov.uk
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t: 01224 522017

e: measton@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Gavin Evans

t: 01224 522871

e: gevans@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Lucy Greene

t: 01224 522378

e: lgreene@aberdeencity.gov.uk
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t: 01224 522156

e: amurphy@aberdeencity.gov.uk
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t: 01224 523514

e: dbrasier@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Robert Forbes
t: 01224 522390
e: rforbes@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Developer Obligations

David Berry

t: 01224 523933

e: dberry@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Planning Officer
Alex Ferguson
t: 01224 522199
e: aferguson@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Project Officer (Aberdeen City Heritage Trust)
Douglas Campbell

t: 01224 522755

e: dcampbell@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Planning Officers
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t: 01224 522453
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t: 01224 522276
e: janef@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Jamie Leadbeater
t: 01224 523731
e: jleadbeater@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Project Officer (Union Street CARS)
Vacant - Please contact Ross Wilson
t: 01224 523953

e: roswilson@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Enforcement Team

Gavin Clark (Senior Planner)

t: 01224 522321

e: GaClark@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Garry Nibloe (Planning Inspector)
t: 01224 522018
e: gnibloe@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Technician

Steven McRae

t: 01224 522013

e: smcrae@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Planning Trainee

Jemma Tasker

t: 01224 522347

e: jtasker@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Xinyi Li

t: 01224 522379

e: xli@aberdeencity.gov.uk
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